

Form PTO-1995 (Rev. 08/05) 08 = 24 = 1	2005 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Potent and Trademark Office
103067425	
To the Director of the U.S. Petent and Trademark Office: Plear	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(les)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Bell Data Software Corp.	Name: ID Tecnologies
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	c/o Laughlin International, Inc.
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Dute(s):	Street Address:
Execution Date(s) October 24, 2000	2533 Carson St.
X Assignment Merger	Company Oit
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Carson City
Joint Research Agreement	State: NV
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip: 89706
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Ζ 2
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 5,913,542	B. Patent No.(s)
5,915,542	
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Alan Sternberg	involved:
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40,00
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
1000 0 11 1 1 1	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1220 Oakland Blvd #200	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Walnut Creek	8. Payment Information
State: CA Zip: 94596	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: 925-932-3200	
Fax Number:	b. Deposit Account Number
Email Address:	Authorized User Name
9. Signature:	
Signature August 19, 2005 Date	
Eliot Charlip	Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents: 4

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) amount be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

08/23/2005 MSETACHE 00000017 5913542

01 FC:8021

40.00 DP

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

Assignment made /0. $\angle \neq$, 2000, by Bell Data Software Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Michigan, with its principal office located at 5238 Great Oaks Ct.. West Bloomfield, Michigan ("grantor"), to ID Technologies, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Nevada, with its principal office located at 2533 North Carson Street, Carson City, Nevada 89706 ("assignee").

RECITALS

A. Grantor is the owner of the entire rights, title, and interest in and to the United States patents listed in Agreement dated for Lympattached to and made a part of this assignment, the inventions described in such patents and all rights associated with the same (collectively referred to as the "patents"), which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or European Patent Office.

B. Grantee desires to acquire the patents mentioned above.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, grantor does transfer and assign to grantee, its successors, transferees, and assigns, all of grantor's present and future right, title and interest in and to the patents and the inventions described in the patents, and all rights and claims associated with and all proceeds of the patents.

The grantor has caused this patent assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer at West Bloomfield, Michigan on the day and year first above written.

Signed, Sealed and Delivered
in the presence of
1
. //
Nalok
11901201-
Misslohen
$\mathcal{A}, \mathcal{A} \setminus$
Lating England
STATE OF MICHIGAN

BELL DATA SOFTWARE CORP.

Eliot Charlip

Vice President/General Counse

COUNTY OF OAKLAND

) SS. Date: 10 24.00

Personally appeared, Eliot Charlip, Vice President and General Counsel of Bell Data Software, Corp., as aforesaid, signer of the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

But the state of t

ATTACHMENT TO ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS TO ID TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

United States Patents 5,505,494; 5,635,012; 5,913,542.

Canada Patent 2,171450

RECORDED: 08/22/2005

European Application No. 94938617.3 excepting France, Germany, The Netherlands and The U.K.